Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/17/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Telesyn, Inc.		10/17/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Telesis Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	22-17, Nishigotanda 7-chome Shingawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-8635	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2082998	ALLIED TELESYN
Registration Number:	2515024	ALLIED TELESYN
Registration Number:	2640760	ALLIED TELESYN
Registration Number:	2640759	ALLIED TELESYN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com Correspondent Name: David C. Gryce, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027930/CPL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900034194

REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK

Name: David C. Gryce, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Gryce, Esq.

Signature: //David C. Gryce/

Date: 10/18/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment ALLIED TELESYN#page1.tif
source=Assignment ALLIED TELESYN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Allied Telesyn, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 19800 North Creek Parkway, Suite 200, Bothell, Washington 98011 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS Allied Telesis Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan located at 22-17, Nishigotanda 7-chome Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8635, Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement, and the registrations thereof identified in Schedule A.

 $\frac{10}{17/2005}$

ALLIED TELESYN, INC.

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. TM App. No./Reg. No.	Class	
ALLIED TELESYN	2,082,998	9	
ALLIED TELESYN	2,515,024	9	
ALLIED TELESYN	2,640,760	41	
ALLIED TELESYN	2,640,759	42	

RPP/136226.3

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 10/18/2005